ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT, OFFICE OF TRAVEL AND TOURISM IN THE 

AMOUNT OF $15,000 FOR HYANNIS WAYFINDING AND BRANDING 

RESOLVED: That the Town Council does hereby authorize the Town Manager to contract for and 

expend a Fiscal Year 2026 Destination Development Capital grant in the amount of Fifteen Thousand 

Dollars ($15,000) from the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, Executive Office of Economic 

Development, Office of Travel and Tourism to fund the design and development of graphics and 

associated wayfinding signage to complement the Great Streets project in downtown Hyannis.

[...]

2026-074    APPROPRIATION ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,200 IN COMMUNITY 
PRESERVATION ACT FUNDS FOR THE PURCHASE AND 
INSTALLATION OF 30 HIKING TRAIL SIGNS  

ORDERED: That, pursuant to the provisions of the Community Preservation Act, G.L. c. 44B, the 

amount of Four Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($4,200), be appropriated first from the amount set-

aside for Open Space and Recreation within the Community Preservation Fund and secondly from the 

Community Preservation Undesignated Fund to the Planning and Development Department for the 

purchase and installation of 30 hiking trail signs on Town property.